Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

va_chkr3.040423

04/19/2024
for Batches 61,62 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 05/01/2024 to 05/17/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99937 24-0768 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  8624/ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 61 49.40AC187342 Statement Date 5/7/24 05/08/2024 C
99938 24-0240 11-000-252-500-TD- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 61 929.18Inv. 32497669 4/20-5/19/24 05/08/2024 C
INC
24-0240 11-190-100-440-TD- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 61 2,168.081Inv. 32497669 4/20-5/19/24 05/08/2024 C
INC
Total For Check Number 99938 $3,097.26
99939 24-0885 11-000-213-300-DW- - - 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 61 1,666.67 Mar'24 05/08/2024 C
ASSOCIATES PA
99940 24-0799 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 61 1,683.65AC1820842 2/28-3/27/24 05/08/2024 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 61 20,282.69AC1820841 2/28-3/27/24 05/08/2024 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-L R-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 61 2,297 .48 AC1820838 2/23-3/22/24 05/08/2024 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 61 5,5691.29AC1820839, 840 2/28-3/27/24 05/08/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99940 $29,855.11
99941 24-1567 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 61 94.11AC6035 3225 3191 4384 4/28/24 05/08/2024 C
99942 24-0651 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181JCP &L 61 3,198.543/28-4/26/24 05/08/2024 C
99943 24-1641 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- -  7204/MORRIS ESSEX INSURANCE 61 1,971.0022-23 Workers Comp Audit Adj 05/08/2024 C
GROUP
99944 24-0771 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  9253/SRS, INC. 61 318.03(5) Apr'24 Invoices 05/08/2024 C
99945 24-0652 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 61 592.26 Apr'24 05/08/2024 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
99946 24-1640 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 3342/TREASURER, STATE OF NEW 61 440.00Reg. 1425-00112-001 05/08/2024 C
JERSEY
99947 24-1592 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9369/TRUGREEN LIMITED 61 300.00Inv. 191238336 05/08/2024 C
PARTNERSHIP
99948 24-1649 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 3465/U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 61 1,500.00Meter Accout #08120883 05/08/2024 C
99949 24-0483 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 62 25.001nv. 5619 05/17/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
24-0442 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 62 75.001ny. 5617 05/17/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 99949 $100.00
99950 24-1632 60-910-310-500-DW- - - 4221/AC & R INC. 62 517.70Invs. 32800, 32801 05/17/2024 C
99951 24-1579 11-000-251-5600-AD- - - 6086/ACCESS 62 1,536.17Inv. 10862826 Apr24 05/17/2024 C
99952 24-1591 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - 1291/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 62 75.002024 License Renewal 05/17/2024 C
LAKES
99953 24-0303 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 6140/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 62 3,750.00May'24 05/17/2024 C
LAKES
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99954 24-1159 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - 1293/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 62 8,333.00May'24 05/17/2024 C
99955 24-1606 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 62 4,653.28Inv. 101266765 May'24 05/17/2024 C
99956 24-0322 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 62 3,850.001nv. 2405066 May'24 05/17/2024 C
24-0369 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 62 3,850.00inv. 2405067 May'24 05/17/2024 C
24-0369 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 62 9,421.50inv. 2405067 May'24 05/17/2024 C
24-0322 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 62 9,421.50Inv. 2405066 May'24 05/17/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99956 $26,543.00
99957 24-0885 11-000-213-300-DW- - - 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 62 1,666.67 Apr'24 05/17/2024 C
ASSOCIATES PA
99958 24-0319 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 62 9,638.58Inv. 1034870 May'24 05/17/2024 C
LLC
99959 24-1614 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1612/CY DRAKE LOCKSMITHS, INC. 62 197.00Inv. 263086 05/17/2024 C
99960 24-1666 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 62 1,627.53AC 1820842 3/28-4/26/24 05/17/2024 C
24-1666 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 62 6,681.98AC 1820841 3/28-4/26/24 05/17/2024 C
24-1666 11-000-262-622-L R-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 62 1,087.36 AC 1820838 3/23-4/22/24 05/17/2024 C
24-1666 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 62 2,910.69AC 1820839, 40 3/28-4/26/24 05/17/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99960 $12,307.56
99961 24-1452 11-000-270-517-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 10,497.82#202401995 May'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 25,356.49#202402089 May'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1452 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 2,358.16#202401995 May'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-507-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 221.03#202401404 Jan.'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-507-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 1,812.41#202401688 Feb.'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 1,492.85#202401404 Jan.'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 1,796.85#202401688 Feb.'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 542.90#202401215 Dec.'23 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 1,674.00#202700592 Sept.'23 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 2,511.00#202401404 Jan.'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
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99961 24-1626 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 2,604.00#202401688 Feb.'24 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 2,325.00#202401002 Nov.'23 05/17/2024 C
CNTY ~
24-1626 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 2,046.00#202400812 Oct.'23 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1626 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 62 2,511.00#202401215 Dec.'23 05/17/2024 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 99961 $57,749.51
99962 24-1555 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 6073/FLEMINGTON DEPARTMENT 62 591.00#INV22375 05/17/2024 C
STORE
99963 24-0317 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 62 9,455.82Inv. GL31066 May'24 05/17/2024 C
99964 24-1623 20-087-100-500-BC- - - 8150/GROUP TO GO, INC. 62 4,380.85Inv. Briar12 05/17/2024 C
99965 Non A/P Chk DB10499- , CR10-101- 9453/HAO HE 62 79.00Refund-OvrPmt WTTS-1.H. 05/17/2024 C
99966 24-0423 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 62 6,927.50Apr'24 05/17/2024 C
LONG
99967 24-1558 20-231-200-600-DW- - - 2037/HEINEMANN 62 302.22Inv. 956013328 05/17/2024 C
99968 24-1534 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8459/JAYPRO SPORTS, LLC 62 323.00inv. 1258681 05/17/2024 C
99969 24-0955 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  9018/LACROSSE UNLIMITED INC 62 255.00#INV57899 05/17/2024 C
99970 24-1673 11-000-218-890-HS-0250D-BD- 5728/MORRIS COUNTY ASSN 62 675.006/4/24 Academic Achieve Recogn 05/17/2024 C
SCHOOL ADMIN
99971 24-0837 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 62 3,808.20May'24 05/17/2024 C
EDUCATION
99972 24-1453 11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- -  6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 62 13,495.10Inv. 4V0749 May'24 05/17/2024 C
SCHOOL DIST.
24-1453 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 62 5,941.60Inv. 4V0749 May'24 05/17/2024 C
SCHOOL DIST.
Total For Check Number 99972 $19,436.70
99973 24-1556 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - B8419/MORRIS PLAINS SHOES & 62 125.00INV-009018 J.H. 05/17/2024 C
REPAIRS
99974 24-1612 11-000-221-600-Cl- - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 62 203.001nv.574-4582 Keurig Coffee Mak  05/17/2024 C
ACCT
24-1031 11-000-240-610-HS-0250D-BA-  7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 62 21.451nv. 574-4580 Home Ec 05/17/2024 C
ACCT
Total For Check Number 99974 $224.45
99975 Non A/P Chk DB10-499- , CR10-101- 1140/MOUNTAIN LAKES HIGH 62 1,500.00 Donation Girls Soccer 05/17/2024 C
SCHOOL
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99976 24-1634 11-000-213-800-HS- - - 8048/TREASURER - STATE OF NEW 62 85.00NJEMS Bill ID 262272800 05/17/2024 C
JERSEY
99977 24-0980 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 62 502.951nv. 347426-22076 05/17/2024 C
GROUP, INC
99978 24-1458 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9171/NJSB CONSTRUCTION, LLC 62 40,000.00Inv. 5600-EST 8721 05/17/2024 C
24-1650 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9171/NJSB CONSTRUCTION, LLC 62 4,750.00Inv. 5630-ITRocoms 05/17/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99978 $44,750.00
99979 24-0773 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- -  8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 62 9,612.20May'24 05/17/2024 C
99980 24-1622 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 62 700.00Eval 2324-27 05/17/2024 C
99981 24-0985 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - 6640/POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICE 62 76,519.88(3) Apr'24 Invoices 05/17/2024 C
99982 24-1638 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 62 82.00Inv. 34377137 05/17/2024 C
99983 24-0354 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 62 45,14 AC 0015576978 4/13-5/12/24 05/17/2024 C
24-1389 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 62 79.82AC 0015629652 4/13-512/24 05/17/2024 C
24-0903 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 62 14.37 AC 0014813828 4/13-5/12/24 05/17/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99983 $139.33
99984 24-0318 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 62 12,271.00#INV8162 May'24 & Cr Snow Day 05/17/2024 C
99985 24-1305 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9333/ROXBURY WRESTLING FANS 62 250.00Entry Fee 2/10/24 05/17/2024 C
ASSOCIATES, INC
99986 24-0316 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 62 8,757.76#INV93766 May'24 05/17/2024 C
99987 24-1009 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 62 7,242.00#INV93886 Apr'24 05/17/2024 C
99988 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 62 49,259.67 Apr'24 ED! & Tuition Pmts 05/17/2024 C
PROGRAM
99989 24-1655 11-000-230-610-AD-0130E- - 6166/STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 62 316.20 Summary #7000594375 05/17/2024 C
99990 24-1608 11-000-252-340-TD- - - 3872/SYSTEMS 3000, INC. 62 284.00Inv. P243320933 05/17/2024 C
99991 24-1365 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 40.00Alana Polanco 05/17/2024 C
99992 24-1365 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 282.47 Alana Polanco 05/17/2024 C
99993 24-1364 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 40.00 Jennifer Becht 05/17/2024 C
99994 24-1364 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 180.48 Jennifer Becht 05/17/2024 C
99995 24-1648 11-000-223-580-BC-02508- - 3320/TEACHER 62 52.17 Michael Alves 05/17/2024 C
99996 24-1651 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 62 196.09 James Mendello 05/17/2024 C
99997 24-1639 20-042-100-610-LD- - - 3320/TEACHER 62 434.28 Jennifer Distell 05/17/2024 C
99998 24-1619 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 532.33Maria Gonzalez 05/17/2024 C
99999 24-1633 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 28.91 Amber Sprenger 05/17/2024 C
100000 24-1635 11-219-100-580-LI1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 7.14Maria Mores 05/17/2024 C
100001 24-1636 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 40.47Deanna Perry 05/17/2024 C
100002 24-1643 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 26.98 Danielle Patrucker 05/17/2024 C
100003 24-1654 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 62 18.80Diane Hewitt 05/17/2024 C
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100004 24-0238 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9144/VERIZON 62 684.31AC 356-779-984-0001-81 May'24 05/17/2024 C
100005 24-1607 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 918B8/VERIZON 62 1,499.68Inv. 29636901 May'24 05/17/2024 C
Total Unposted Checks $433,069.69
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batches 61,62 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 05/01/2024 to 05/17/2024

1

Vendor No./

Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $1,579.00 $1,579.00
10 11 $252,165.23 $252,165.23
Fund10  TOTAL $252,165.23 $1,579.00 $253,744.23
20 20 $52,953.21 $49,259.67 $102,212.88
60 60 $77,112.58 $77.112.58
GRAND TOTAL $382,231.02 $50,838.67 $0.00 $0.00 $433,069.69
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



Educational Services Commission of Morris County

Rates for Service 2024-2025

S

Add 10% Non Members except:
Bid Purchasing, Non Public, and
Health and Safety Services

TYPE OF SERVICE RATES TYPE OF SERVICE RATES
Central Park School Tuition®* District Membership Assessment
Member District $91,100.00 |Based on total student enrollment. $0.30
Non-Member District $100,243.00 |Out of County Membeyrship must
Personal Aide Services include two services.
Member District $34,070.00
Non-Member District $36,775.00 |Coordinated Transportation
ESY Summer Program Tuition Member surcharge 4.0%
ESY Tuition (Member) $5,136.00 |Member Public In District 2.0%
ESY Tuition (Non-Member) $5,832.00 |Non Member surcharge 5.0%
ESY Personal Aide Services Member Non Public B6T $20.00
Member District $4,000.00 [Non Member Non Public B6T $22.00
Non-Member District $4,300.00 |Bus Driver Assistance per Hour $90.00
Non Public School Services
Theraputic Services Nonpublic Security Services 9.0%
Occupational, Physical, Speech Nonpublic Textbook Services 9.0%
Per Diem* $670.00 |Nonpublic Technology Program 5.0%
Per Hour $113.00 |Nonpublic Nursing Program 6.0%
Emergency Aid to NonPublic Schooldq 6.0%
Professional Support Services (EANS)
Psychological Evaluation $406.00
Social Evaluation $406.00 |Cooperative Bid Purchasing
Educational Evaluation $406.00 Based on volume of purchases 6.0%
Speech/Language Evaluation $406.00
Occupational Therapy Evaluation $406.00
Physical Therapy Evaluation $406.00 |Health and Safety Services
Bilingual Evaluation (Spanish) $485.00 |Per Employee $27.00
Meeting Attendance Fee per Hour $103.00 |Per School $1,404.00
Teacher Evaluation Services
Additional Support Services Per Diem Evaluator $514.00
' Per Evaluation (written & consult) $200.00
In Class Support Teacher per Hour $88.00
In Class Support Aide per Hour $52.00
Cancel/Reschedule/Expedite Fee $50.00

*Per diem is based on a 6.5 hour day

**Puition includes 60 min/wk OT,PT,S/L
Extra IEP required therapy services charge per hour:

$113.00
$125.00

Members
Non Members

Approved by the ESC Board of Directors
January 10, 2024
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M

[See POLICY ALERT Nos. 191, 209, and 232] |

1140 EDUCATIONAL EQUITY POLICIES/AFFIRMATIVE
ACTION PROGRAM

The Board of Education shall adopt and implement written educational equatity
and equity policies in accordance with the provisions of N.JA.C.

6A:7 — Managing fEor Equality-And Equity iln Education.

The Board’s educational equity policies affirmative—action—program shall
recognize and value the diversity of persons and groups within the community
sectety and promote the acceptance of persons of diverse backgrounds regardless
of the protected categories listed at N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.1(a) and pursuant to
N.J.A.C. 6A 7-1. 4(a)1 1—&!::‘—\:hféd— m#ﬂi —AakHo R oum:ﬂ—zmte%aﬂr—%

: bovetH R eeeﬂeﬁat—% The educatlonal equxty policies
&FHFH}&H#HWM will alse promote equitable equal educational
opportunity and foster a learning environment that is free from all forms of
prejudice, discrimination, and harassment based upon the protected categories
llsted at N J.A. C 6A: 7-1 1(a) and pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A 7-1 4(a)2 race;

The Board shall inform the school community itserves of these policies in a
manner including, but not limited to, the district's customary methods of
information dissemination pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.4(b). TheBeard-shall

e&ﬁ»a&&mﬂ—pw%mb&d—amwm%ehméeﬁmeﬁaﬁwm ekr&t—»u&&—:m-

Nattomitb\ssessment ol b p-restsPre-
Kindergarten—through-grade—twelve praﬁmh—aﬁrﬁen&eﬂ—édm—mmkm&ef%ﬁeﬂ
through—erade —twelve completion - rates:—re-examination—and—re-evaluation—of
classifieation-and-placementof students-in-special-education-programs-f there-is

- Copyright 2024 »  Strauss Esmay Associates, LLP e 1886 Hinds Road « Suite 1« Toms River, NJ 08753-8199 « 732-255-1500




ADMINISTRATION

POLICY GUIDE

Educational Equity Policies/Affirmative
Action Pregram

SPOEFArAS:

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.5, tFhe Board annually shall anpually designate a
member of its staff as the Affirmative Action Officer and form an Affirmative
Action Teams-ofwhem-the-Afirmative-Action Officeris-a-member; to coordinate
and implement the requirements of N.J.A.C. 6A:7 — Managing fEor Equality-And
Equity in Education. The Board shall ensure assare that all stakeholders know
who the Affirmative Actlon Ofﬁcu is and how to contact the Affirmative

Action Officer acs

= b

The Affirmative Action Officer shall have a New Jersey standard certificate
cemtifieation with an administrative, instructional, or educational services
endorsement, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:9B — State Board of Examiners and
Certification et—segq. The Affirmative Action Officer shall: coordinate the
required professional development training for all personnel certificated-and-non-
certificated-staff pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.6; notify all students and employees
of the district’s grievance procedures for handling discrimination complaints; and
ensure the district’s grievance procedures, including which-inelude investigative
responsibilities and reporting information, are followed; and serve as a member
of the Affirmative Action Team. The Affirmative Action Officer may also
serve as the school district’s Title IX Coordinator.

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.5(a)4., tFhe Affirmative Action Team
shall: include, to the extent possible, members who represent the diversity of
the school district’s student population; develop the Comprehensive Equity
Plan (CEP) pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.4(c); oversee the implementation of the
school district's CEP Comprehensive—Equity—Plan pursuant to N.J.A.C.
6A:7-1.4(c); collaborate with-the-AdffirmativeAetion-Officer on coordination of
the required professional development training for all personnel eeetficated-and
nen-certificated staff pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.6; monitor the implementation
of the CEP Comprehensive-Bquity-Plan; and conduct the annual district internal
monitoring to ensure continuing compliance with State and Federal statutes
governing educational equatity-and equity, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.4(d).
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In accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.6, tFhe Board shall provide, on a
contmumg basns, professmnal development training for te all school personnel

: oR-a-contintiRg-basts to

identify and resolve problems associated with the student achievement and

opportunity gaps and other inequities arising—from-prejudiee on the basis of the
protected categorles llsted at N J.A.C. 6A 7-1. l(a) M&d%bﬁ-ﬂ&m

professional development trammg shall be dlfferentlated based on staff
position type and shall be based on the analysis of data conducted pursuant
to N.J.A.C. 6A 7-1 4(c)1 ~\H—new ct&“‘t—l—ﬁv&%ﬁLw*ﬂd— ST HeFs

it ' RS TE +#ent- The district shall ensure
that pParents :md other communlty members are aware of shallbe—invited—te
participate—+na—the professional development training provided to school district
personnel regarding topics around equity. The district shall ensure all new
personnel are provided within the first ninety days of employment with
professional development training on educational equity issues.

The Commissioner or histher designee shall provide technical assistance to local
school districts for the development of policy guidelines, procedures, and
in-service training for Affirmative Action Officers so as to aid in the elimination
of prejudice on the basis of the protected categories listed at N. J A.C.
6A:7-1.1(a) -
attectional-orsexual

N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.1; 6A:7-1.3; 6A:7-1.4; 6A:7-1.5; 6A:7-1.6

Adopted:
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[See POLICY ALERT Nos. 191, 209, and 232]